County of Santa Barbara o Owner

Office of the County Architect o Architect
o Consultant
1105 Santa Barbara Street o Contractor
Santa Barbara, Ca 93101 o Other
CCANo.._14
Dated: 9/10/07

Construction Change Authorization #14

Project ADMHS Crisis Outreach Center ~ Architect ~ Ravatt, Albrecht & Associates
Project # 8665 Owner County of Santa Barbara
Address 212 Carmen Lane, Santa Maria Contractor  Frank Schipper Construction Co.

In order to expedite the Work and avoid or minimize delays in the Work that may affect the Contract
Sum or Contract time, the Contract Documents are hereby amended as described below. Proceed
with this work promptly. This Change Authorization represents an agreement between Contractor
and Owner in terms of cost and time impact to critical path, and represents how both the contract
amount and completion date will be revised in a subsequent Contract Amendment. Subsequent
progress pay applications shall be based on Contract amounts only, as duly amended.

DESCRIPTION:
1. Per Change Order Request (COR) #00045, Replace and Extend the Fire Department Connection
for better access.

Total Change is $1,005.90 and no additional calendar days. See attached COR #00045.
2. Per Change Order Request (COR) #00054 & #00030, End of Job General Conditions Costs per
Change Order work.

Total Change is $7,201.20 and no additional calendar days. See attached COR #00054.
3. Per Change Order Request (COR) #00063, Credit for leaving Shade Structure Fabric Color as is.

Total Change is an ($3,000.00) deduct and no time change. See attached COR #00063.

Total of this Construction Change Authorization is $5,207.10 with no adjustment to contract
time.



Page 2
CCA No. 14

The following is based on information provided and agreed to by the Contractor:

Change in Contract Sum of: Change in Contract Time of:

$5,207.10 Extension of = 0 calendar days

(x) Fixed () Maximum (x) Fixed () Maximum

() Estimate ()T&M () Estimate

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COMPLETE COST BREAKDOWN FOR REVIEW
Original Contract Amount $ 1,485,800.00
Amount of CCA No. 14 $ 5,207.10
Total Amount of Previous CCA’s $__102,774.24
Revised Contract Total including this and Previous CCA’s $_1593,781.34
Original Contract Completion Date July 27, 2007
Total Number of Days Extension CCA No. 14 -0-

Number of Days Extension of Previous CCA’s -14-

Revised Contract Completion Date August 10, 2007



Page 3
CCANo. 14

REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY:

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

Project Manager Date:
Todd Morrison (Owner's Representative)

CONTRACTOR:
Frank Schipper Construction Co.

Contractor’s Representative: Date:
Contract Administrator

CCA No. 14
MEMORANDUM

1. This item made necessary due to: Fire Department Request, Extended Overhead, Incorrect Shade
Fabric Color Installed.
2. This item requested by: Frank Schipper Construction Co., County of Santa Barbara



